
5. CONSENT AGENDA 3. PURCHASING 

March 25, 2025
Community College District 532

5.3.1. CHANGE ORDER FOR JUDICIAL SERVICES PROGRAM 

Lead Staff: Jim Connell, Executive Director, Community Programs 

Funding Source: FY25 budget

Funding Request: $25,000.00

Vendor Amount
Children First Foundation $25,000.00

Explanation of Purchase: This increase is for the Circuit Court of Lake County Family Parenting 
Program to cover expenses related to an increase in Family Parenting Online Course 
registrations. These additional expenses are offset by revenue. The original approval in June 
2024 was for $85,000.00.

Pursuant to 110 ILCS 805/3-27.1(k), contracts for goods or services procured from another 
governmental agency are exempt from the competitive bidding process. 

Recommendation: Approve a change order with additional resources of $25,000.00 to Children 
First Foundation of Illinois for a total not-to-exceed total amount of $110,000.00.


